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1	Overall description
SA2 thanks CT3 for their LS on Nnef_AMPolicyAuthorization input parameters and would like to provide the following clarifications.
TS 23.503 v.17.1.0 specifies in clause 6.1.2.6 “AF influence on Access and Mobility related policies” the information that the AF provides and also the functionality required in the NEF, and this clause and clause 5.2.6.22 of TS 23.502 are complementary.
SA2 would like to provide the following answers to CT3 questions, and the attached CR for clarifications: 
Question 1: Throughput requirements, what’s the scope for the requirements, and whether the throughput unit is bit rate or not?
Answer to Question 1: Throughput requirements refers to the AF request for high throughput, it does not include any requests for bit rate. It is rather a flag i.e. high throughput is required, see also TS 23.503 clauses 6.1.2.6. 
Question 2: Service coverage requirements, what’s the scope of the requirements, and whether the multiple service coverage area instances can be requested or not? Whether the geographical area is represented by civic address or others?
Answer to Question 2: Service coverage requirements can be either a geographical area or a list of TA(s)). If NEF is involved is because the AF is untrusted and may not know about the actual TAIs, then a geographical area is provided to NEF and then translated into a list of TAIs, see TS 23.503 clause 6.1.2.6: “The AF may contact, either directly or via NEF, the PCF for the UE to request notifications on the outcome of a service coverage area change (represented as a geographical area or a list of TA(s))”. The geographical area can be represented by a civic address or shapes as described in clause 5.2.6.16.2 of TS 23.502. There may be more than one service coverage area instance, NEF translates each of them into a list of TAIs. Note that the list of TAs provided by the AF are considered as allowed TAIs for the UE when calculating the service area restrictions, see TS 23.503 clause 6.1.2.6.1.
Question 3: Policy duration, what’s the duration unit requested, a period of time in units of seconds or time interval with a start time and a stop time?
Answer to Question 3: The policy duration may be denoted asa period of time in units of seconds. The Policy duration refers to a period, see 23.503 clause 6.1.2.6.2. “When the expiration time of the policy is reached or when the PCF receives a notification from the UDR that the policy has been deleted, the PCF re-evaluates the policies without consideration of the AM policy influence data of the expired policy and applies policies as defined in clause 6.1.2.1.” or clause 6.1.2.6.1: “At the time the AF request expires, the PCF removes the context provided by the AF and then checks if the Access and Mobility related policies needs to be updated at the AMF.”. The AF request is active when provided by the AF, this is the start time.
2	Actions
To CT3
ACTION: 	SA2 kindly asks CT3 to take the answers above into account.
3	Dates of next TSG CT WG 3 meetings
3GPP TSG SA2#147E	10th - 22nd October 2021	E-Meeting
3GPP TSG SA2#148E	15th - 19th November 2021	E-Meeting


